

Chander Pal Singh & others vs. UOI & others

LPA No.164 of 2023

07.12.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent no.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr.Sidharth Jalta, Mr.Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.2 to 4.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list
on 27th March, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 07, 2023
(vt)