

Chander Pal Singh & Ors. Vs. UOI & Ors.

LPA No.164 of 2023

07.05.2024 Present: Mr. G. D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Sushant Keprate and Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no. 2 to 4 -State.

List on **14.06.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

May 7, 2024
R.Atal

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge