

Chander Pal & Ors. vs. Union of India and others.

LPA No. 164 of 2023.

22.08.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Summit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent no.1.

Mr. Arsh Rattan , Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents no.2 to 4.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list on 26th November, 2024.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

22nd August, 2024.
(jai)