

Chander Pal & others Vs. Union of India & others.

LPA No. 164 of 2023

26.11.2024 **Present:** Mr.G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.V.B. Verma, CGC, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

CMP No. 21961 of 2024

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks and rejoinder thereto within four weeks, thereafter.

List for consideration on **5th March, 2025** before appropriate Bench.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

26th November, 2024.
(Keshav)