

Chander Pal & Others Vs. Union of India & Others.

LPA No.164 of 2023

Item No. (D-11)

05.03.2025

Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. V.B. Verma, CGC, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4-State.

Counsel for the State submits that reply in CMP No.2196 of 2024 has been filed in the office. The same be traced and placed on record after removal of objections, if any.

List on **03.04.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

5th March, 2025
(munish thakur)