

Chander Pal vs. Union of India

LPA No. 164 of 2023

03.04.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, CGC, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4.

CMP No. 21961 of 2024

Reply stands filed.

Appellant shall be at liberty to raise any additional ground in appeal which is otherwise permissible under law on the basis of record including the record of Civil Writ Petition.

With aforesaid observations, application is allowed subject to all just and legal exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

LPA No. 164 of 2023

Admit.

List for hearing before the appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 03, 2025
(ms)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge